(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102793	095	U.S	DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	V	V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of	r Patents and Trademarks:	2. Name and a			0
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			CREW CORP,		а, с,
Jeffrey A. Smith					JC.
Leao Wang		Internal Add	ress:	<u></u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ttached? 💭 Yes 🖾 No				75
3. Nature of conveyance:]			
🕵 Assignment 🕻	📑 Merger		No 1	Tano 222	500)
📑 Security Agreement		Street Addr		Lane 233,	<u>Sec.</u> 2,
Giter		Charng Long	Rd., Taip	ing City, I	aichung H
		Taiwan City: Tair	ina	State:	Zin: 411
Execution Date:					
4. Application number(s) or patent r				s) attached? 🗔	Yes L-18 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to wh	Additional numbers a): No	ns and patents	s involved:
concerning document should be r	mailed:				
Name: Kuo-Hsiung Chiu		7. Total fee (37		\$	<u> </u>
		Enclose Enclose	d		
Internal Address:		Linciose	4		
Internal Address:				rged to deposi	t account
Internal Address: 	Jiun-Ho Street,		zed to be cha		t account
Street Address: <u>13F., No.23, J</u> Peitun District, Taichung	g City, Taiwan	8. Deposit acc	zed to be cha ount number:		
Street Address: <u>13F., No.23, 5</u>	Zip: 406	Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicat	zed to be cha ount number:		
Street Address: <u>13F., No.23, C</u> <u>Peitun District, Taichung</u> City: <u>Taichung</u> State:	Zip: 406	8. Deposit acc	zed to be cha ount number:		
Street Address: <u>13F., No.23, J</u> Peitun District, Taichung	Zip: <u>406</u> DO NOT US	Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicat E THIS SPACE	zed to be cha ount number: e copy of this pa	ge if paying by d	eposit account)
Street Address: <u>13F., No.23, C</u> <u>Peitun District</u> , Taichung City: <u>Taichung</u> State: 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i> <i>is a true copy of the original docu</i> Kuo-Hsiung Chiu	Zip: 406 DO NOT US d belief, the foregoing	Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicat E THIS SPACE information is tru	zed to be cha ount number: e copy of this pa	ge if paying by de and any attac July_5	eposit account) hed copy , 2004
Street Address: <u>13F., No.23, or</u> <u>Peitun District, Taichung</u> City: <u>Taichung</u> State: 9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and</i> <i>is a true copy of the original docu</i> <u>Kuo-Hsiung Chiu</u> Name of Person Signing	Zip: 406 DO NOT US d belief, the foregoing	Authori: 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplicat E THIS SPACE information is true Signature	e and correct	ge if paying by de and any attac 	eposit account)

PATENT REEL: 015563 FRAME: 0378

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. 1 (we), Jeffrey A. Smith, Leao Wang whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ADJUSTABLE ROWING MACHINE

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

D executed on even date herewith

C executed on:

D filed on: Serial No.:

cstablished by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America

filed:

WHEREAS, FITCREW CORP.

whose post office address is No.1, Lane 233, Sec.2, Charng Long Road, Taiping City, Taichung hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the Hsien, United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor Name	Jeffrey A. Smith	5219 NW 33rd.Avenue, Ft. Lauderdale,
Where Signed	TAIWAN	Florida 33309.6302 U.S.A.
Date	July 5, 2004	Signature
Assignor Name	Leao Wang	No. 1, Lane 233, Sec.2, Charng Long
Where Signed	TAIWAN	Rd., Taiping City, Taichung Hsien, TAIWAN
Daie	July 5, 2004	SIGNATURE LEAD WENG

RECORDED: 07/09/2004